	9-23-2005 ed States Patent and Trademark C
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad	103087245ents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William F. Ferrari	Name: Jerald R. Howard and Robert W. Ross
P.O. Box 876 Lovelock, NV 89419 USA	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5413 N. 46th Place
Execution Date(s)_December 21, 2004	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	City: Phoenix
Joint Research Agreement	
ľ –	State: ARIZONA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 85018
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
✓ Other_Promissory Note Secured by Patent	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new applicati
	,,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,914,768
Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) 4,914,768 rs attached? ☐Yes ✔No
	B. Patent No.(s) 4,914,768
Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) 4,914,768 rs attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_ Gregory J. Nelson	B. Patent No.(s) 4,914,768 rs attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 4,914,768 rs attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory J. Nelson Internal Address: NELSON & ROEDIGER	B. Patent No.(s) 4,914,768 rs attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gregory J. Nelson</u>	B. Patent No.(s) 4,914,768 rs attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Gregory J. Nelson</u> Internal Address: <u>NELSON & ROEDIGER</u>	B. Patent No.(s) 4,914,768 rs attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the second secon
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory J. Nelson Internal Address: NELSON & ROEDIGER	B. Patent No.(s) 4,914,768 rs attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting for 8. Payment Information
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory J. Nelson Internal Address: NELSON & ROEDIGER Street Address: 3333 E. Camelback Road, Suite 212	B. Patent No.(s) 4,914,768 rs attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting for the section of the
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory J. Nelson Internal Address: NELSON & ROEDIGER Street Address: 3333 E. Camelback Road, Suite 212 City: Phoenix	B. Patent No.(s) 4,914,768 rs attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the second secon
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory J. Nelson Internal Address: NELSON & ROEDIGER Street Address: 3333 E. Camelback Road, Suite 212 City: Phoenix State: ARIZONA	B. Patent No.(s) 4,914,768 rs attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory J. Nelson Internal Address: NELSON & ROEDIGER Street Address: 3333 E. Camelback Road, Suite 212 City: Phoenix State: ARIZONA Zip: 85018 Phone Number: 602.263.8782	B. Patent No.(s) 4,914,768 rs attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting the second secon
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory J. Nelson Internal Address: NELSON & ROEDIGER Street Address: 3333 E. Camelback Road, Suite 212 City: Phoenix State: ARIZONA Zip: 85018 Phone Number: 602.263.8782 Fax Number: 602.265.5984	B. Patent No.(s) 4,914,768 rs attached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to Reprint the set of
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory J. Nelson Internal Address: NELSON & ROEDIGER	B. Patent No.(s) 4,914,768 rs attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged by credit card ○ None required (government interest not affecting the second
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory J. Nelson Internal Address: NELSON & ROEDIGER Street Address: 3333 E. Camelback Road, Suite 212 City: Phoenix State: ARIZONA Zip: 85018 Phone Number: 602.265.5984 Email Address: Greg@Nelson-Roepliger.com 9. Signature: MMMMM	B. Patent No.(s) 4,914,768 rs attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 △ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged by credit card ○ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed ○ None required (government interest not affecting to Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



Promissory Note Secured by Patent

\$80,000.00

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WILLIAM F. FERRARI promises to pay to Robert W. Ross and Jerald R. Howard, the sum of Eighty Thousand Dollars, with interest at the rate of Eight (8) per cent per annum from December 1, 2004, with monthly installment payments of \$2,000.00 per month or more commencing December 71, 2004, with principal and accrued interest all due and payable on or before November 30, 2007.

All monthly payments are due on the First of each month and if not received by the 15th of that month, a late charge of 5% of the monthly payment shall be charged... If action be instituted on this Note, I promise to pay such sum as the Court may fix as attorney's fees.

This Promissory Note is secured by that certain United States Patent Number 4,914,768.

Dated:

12/2/104

Willinth

William F. Ferrari

State of Nevada County of Washe This Instrument was Acknowledged before me on December 21, 2004 by William F. Ferraci





LISA BARKER Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 03-79587-2 - Expires November 15, 2006

EXHIBIT B